SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY **COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

FROM: Redevelopment Agency

SUBMITTAL DATE: December 23, 2009

SUBJECT: Palomar Street and Sewer Improvements- Notice of Completion

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board:

- 1. Accept the construction of the Palomar Street and Sewer Improvement Project ("Project") as complete:
- 2. Authorize the Chairman to execute the Notice of Completion for the project; and
- 3. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the attached Notice of Completion for the project.

BACKGROUND: On June 24, 2008, the Board of Directors approved and executed a contract with Hillcrest Contracting, Incorporated for the Palomar Street and Sewer Improvement Project. Construction of the project has been completed and formal acceptance of the improvements is recommended.

			Kt till	/		
			Robert Field			
	FINANCIAL DATA	Current F.Y. Total Cost:	\$ O	In Current Year B		I/A
		Current F.Y. Net County Cost:	\$ O	Budget Adjustme		l/A
		Annual Net County Cost:	\$ 0	For Fiscal Year:		09/10
	COMPANION IT					
	SOURCE OF FU	NDS: N/A			Positions To Be Deleted Per A-30	
				j	Requires 4/5 Vote	
Policy	C.E.O. RECOMM	APPI BY.	ROVE MWW Sargery ennifer L. Sargery	'nt		
Consent						
Per Exec. Ofc.:						
	Prev Agn Ref	2/3/IIQ A 1 6/24/IIR A 3 3/18/I/T A 7 6/5/I/T 3 2 5/2/I/Q	District: 1	Agenda Num	ber:	

4.2. 3/7/06 4.1. 3/15/05 4.1. 3/15/05 3.10 11/24/09 4.3. 11/24/09 3.70

within 10 days after completion. No recording fee.				
When recorded, return to: Kecia Harper-Ihem, Clerk Clerk, Board of Directors Lemon Street, 1st Floor CAC Riverside, CA 92501	4080			
Notice of Complets (Civil Code § 3093 - Public Work		(For Recorder's Use)		
Notice is hereby given by the undersign public work of improvement has been c		•		
Project title or description of v	vork: Palom	ar Street and Sewer Improvement Projec	t	
Date:	Date Hereof			
Nature of owner:	Governmen	t- Redevelopment Agency of County of I	Riverside	
Interest or estate of owner:	Construction	Easement		
Address of owner:		erk of the Board of Superviosrs, County Administrative Center emon Street, Riverside, CA 92501		
Name of contractor:		crest Contracting, Inc. Circle City Drive, Corona, CA 91718		
Street address or legal descrip		Palomar Street, from Bryant Street in the City of Wildomar	to Kirkwood Stre	
Dated:	Owne		unty of Riverside	
Attest: Kecia Harper-Ihem, Clerk of the	ne Board	(Name of public entity)		
By:, Deputy		By: Marion Ashley, Chairman, Bo	pard of Directo	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) I am the Chairman Redevelopment Agency of		of the governing board o		
the public entity which executed th	e foregoing not ntents, and the	ice and on whose behalf I make this v same time is true. I certify under pena	1	
Executed at	, California o	on •	(Date)	
DM ADDDOVED COUNTY COUNCES		Marion Ashley, Chairman, Board	d of Directors	
RM APPROVED COUNTY COUNSEL S Note Here 12/23/09 MARSHAL VICTOR DATE	? E			